Financial Assistance | Award Number

Award

DENALI COMMISSION Award Title
510 L Street, Suite 410
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

(907) 271-1414 (phone)
(907) 271-1415 (fax)
www.denali.gov

00220-08

Clinic Conceptual Planning, Design &
Construction and Code and Condition

Survey

Performance Period

June 1, 2006

through September 30, 2011

Recipient Organization & Address

Authority CFDA Number

112 Stat 1854
90.100

1901 Bragaw St Ste 200

Denali Commission Finance | Ms. Jennifer Price
Officer Certification 09/01/2011

Phone: (907) 729-3601

Anchorage, AK 99508-3471

Recipient DUNS # 071375658

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium

TIN # 920162721

Cost Share Distribution Table

) New Funding Prior Period Funding
Accounting Code = — = = — = Total
Denali Commission | Other Contributors || Denali Commission | Other Contributors
95670000AL $0.00 $18,599,888.00 $18,599,888.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Funding $0.00 $8,736,367.00 $8,736,367.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00 $18,599,888.00 $8,736,367.00 $27,336,255.00

This Financial Assistance Award approved by the Federal Co-Chair of the Denali Commission constitutes an obligation of federal funding.

Amended Award Conditions to the Financial Assistance Award between the Denali Commission and Alaska Native Tribal
Health Consortium for Clinic Conceptual Planning, Design and Construction, Award No. 220, Amendment 8

Continued on the following pages.

Signature of Authorized Official - Denali Commission

Electronically Signed

Typed Name and Title
Mr. Joel Neimeyer
Federal Co-Chair

Date

09/01/2011

Rev: 05/2008



AWARD ATTACHMENTS

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 00220-08

1. Amended Award Conditions - Clinic Conceptual Planning, Design and Construction



Award Conditions to the Financial Assistance Award
Between the Denali Commission and
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium

For Clinic Conceptual Planning, Design and Construction
Award No. 220, Amendment 8
August 2011

All changes to the award conditions are noted below.

1. Scope of Work

Yakutat Clinic Code and Condition Survey (Project AN-11-GM9-220)
This amendment recognizes the savings realized on this project and reduces the
associated budget.

The project budget is hereby reduced by $2,500 from $36,000 to $33,500

Pelican Clinic Code and Condition Survey (Project AN-11-GM8-220)

This amendment recognizes the savings realized on this project and reduces the
associated budget.

The project budget is hereby reduced by $2,500 from $36,000 to $33,500

Coffman Cove Health Clinic — Design (Project AN10-GM3-220)

This amendment recognizes the savings realized on this project and reduces the
associated budget.

The project budget is hereby reduced by $10,685 from $172,380 to $161,695

Shishmaref Primary Care Clinic — Evaluation (Project AN10-GM4 (220))
This amendment recognizes the savings realized on this project and reduces the
associated budget.

The project budget is hereby reduced by $5,858 from $36,000 to $30,142

Ekwok: Design Management and Construction (Project AN06-GD9)

This amendment recognizes the savings realized on this project and reduces the
associated budget.

The project budget is hereby reduced by $9,205 from $1,339,640 to $1,330,435

Willow: SCHC Willow Health Clinic (Project AN-11-GM6-220)

This amendment redistributes the funding which comprises this project budget, and
recognizes that the available budget is primarily through award 220-06 (this award);
however, additional expenses will be charged against award 1314.




Award Conditions, Project No. 220-06 Page 2 of 2
(Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium)

Tok Clinic Code and Condition Survey (Project AN11-GN7)
This amendment authorizes ANTHC to establish a new project under this grant award
and proceed with a Code and Condition Survey of the clinic in Tok, Alaska.
The project budget is $36,000
Funding for this project is comprised of Award 220-06 (this grant) and Award
1174 (through PA AN11-GN7)

Milestones for the portion of the project funded through this award are:

Start End Start| End Total Cost
Date Date Date |Date At Completion

In Process 08/24/2011 09/30/2011 0 $0.00
Project Close-Out 10/01/2011 12/31/2011 0 $0.00

There are no other changes to the original Financial Assistance Award, as amended.




